
2021 Rockhurst University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-19   Conf: 20-16   Home: 13-7   Away: 10-10   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (308), Opp (315)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Callahan (1), Farrell (1), McNally (1),
Mertes (1), Sands (1), Stamer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Bennett (5), Mertes (5), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Jones 1, Shilt 1, Smith 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (58-86), Mertes (27-40), Eisenbarger (8-10), Hellman (6-8), Lancaster (4-4), Lankford (3-4), Bennett (2-3), July (2-4), Smith (2-4),
Barbosa (1-1), Jones (1-2), Rost (1-1), Shilt (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Stamer, Tyler .383 42-42 128 34 49 12 1 7 27 84 .656 4 13 31 0 .452 1 0 5-6 57 1 1 .983
5 Ellefson, Connor .292 34-28 89 6 26 4 0 2 20 36 .404 11 1 25 2 .373 1 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Herrenbruck, Ty .289 41-40 128 32 37 10 2 5 25 66 .516 18 4 28 1 .393 0 1 1-1 258 10 1 .996
14 Mark, Nathan .280 42-42 143 23 40 11 1 1 23 56 .392 17 2 21 1 .360 2 0 1-1 28 51 9 .898
9 Kraus, Tommy .275 39-39 109 19 30 7 1 2 22 45 .413 21 2 33 0 .393 3 0 1-1 58 1 5 .922
8 McNally, Garrett .274 42-42 146 26 40 9 0 2 18 55 .377 14 4 14 0 .352 1 0 6-9 66 93 12 .930
31 Mertes, Nic .250 39-34 116 17 29 4 0 0 15 33 .284 14 8 22 2 .370 0 3 1-4 224 34 1 .996
23 Gulley, Gage 1.000 8-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Callahan, Brandt .350 12-4 20 2 7 0 0 0 5 7 .350 2 1 6 0 .435 0 1 0-0 27 3 1 .968
28 Farrell, Devon .290 24-15 62 11 18 2 0 0 5 20 .323 6 5 12 0 .397 0 0 0-0 31 28 1 .983
3 Gardner, Cameron .286 31-24 70 14 20 4 0 3 14 33 .471 10 0 22 2 .366 2 1 3-3 52 0 4 .929
26 Stevenson, Malik .286 12-0 7 5 2 1 0 0 2 3 .429 1 0 2 0 .375 0 0 1-1 7 3 0 1.000
24 Sands, Hunter .250 16-2 24 3 6 1 0 0 2 7 .292 3 0 9 1 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
6 Kleinheider, Ethan .244 30-28 86 7 21 2 0 0 10 23 .267 10 6 22 3 .363 0 2 0-4 44 55 5 .952
16 Specht, Joe .241 25-12 58 11 14 6 1 0 9 22 .379 5 4 21 0 .338 1 0 0-1 5 8 1 .929
22 Bennett, Hoyt .207 15-8 29 2 6 0 0 0 3 6 .207 3 0 8 1 .281 0 0 0-0 48 2 1 .980
7 Burns, Jack .146 28-16 41 11 6 2 0 0 0 8 .195 5 0 21 0 .239 0 0 2-3 31 0 0 1.000
36 Shecut Jr., John .143 6-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .125 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Villarreal, Noah .063 18-2 16 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .063 0 1 9 1 .118 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
10 Kiser, Ryan .000 6-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 2 2 .500
Totals .276 42-42 1283 230 354 75 6 22 204 507 .395 145 51 310 14 .369 12 9 21-34 968 325 53 .961
Opponents .306 42-42 1313 272 402 72 10 35 248 599 .456 152 54 273 16 .395 21 16 29-43 959 329 48 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
43 Eisenbarger, Jack 3.14 9-2 12 12 7 1-0 0 77.1 69 27 27 18 102 11 2 1 .241 8 6 0 2 4
27 Lancaster, Luke 4.06 6-2 21 0 0 0-2 5 44.1 42 24 20 23 29 7 2 4 .256 1 10 0 7 3
17 Medlin, Clayton 4.26 1-1 10 4 0 0-0 0 31.2 30 20 15 13 23 4 3 2 .238 3 6 0 0 1
20 Rost, Joe 5.32 1-2 7 4 0 0-0 0 23.2 32 17 14 5 15 10 2 1 .323 3 2 0 2 0
38 Jones, Thomas 6.31 1-2 9 7 0 0-1 0 25.2 29 20 18 21 18 2 0 1 .299 3 5 1 1 3
4 July, CJ 6.68 2-4 10 9 0 0-1 0 32.1 43 34 24 14 18 5 1 4 .319 4 6 0 5 2
12 Canent, Jake 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 3 2 2 2 1 0 1 .333 1 1 0 1 0
11 Hellman, Michael 8.37 2-2 13 3 0 0-0 1 33.1 51 33 31 14 22 11 0 1 .352 9 5 1 2 2
23 Gulley, Gage 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 6 6 4 9 2 0 2 .321 3 2 0 0 0
21 Burns, Jim 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 3 3 5 2 0 0 0 .357 1 2 0 0 0
19 Thigpen, Jacob 9.77 1-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 23 17 17 3 10 6 0 4 .333 0 4 0 0 0
29 Smith, Peyton 17.47 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 27 22 22 8 12 4 0 6 .466 1 2 1 0 0
41 Lankford, Dylan 19.29 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 14 15 15 7 6 4 0 5 .424 1 2 1 0 1
39 Shilt, Kellan 24.30 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 11 9 9 3 0 2 0 0 .611 1 1 0 1 0
33 Barbosa, David 32.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 6 6 3 2 0 0 2 .500 1 0 0 0 0
45 Pender, William 34.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 7 10 9 5 1 2 0 1 .438 1 0 0 0 0
35 Dunagan, Jared 40.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 6 6 4 2 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.81 23-19 127 42 7 3 6 322.1 402 272 244 152 273 72 10 35 .306 42 54 4 21 16
Opponents 4.87 19-23 127 42 4 3 5 319.2 354 230 173 145 310 75 6 22 .276 50 51 3 12 9



2021 Rockhurst University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Burns, Jack 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Stevenson, Malik 10 7 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Villarreal, Noah 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hellman, Michael 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
4 July, CJ 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
24 Sands, Hunter 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Medlin, Clayton 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
36 Shecut Jr., John 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Smith, Peyton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
21 Burns, Jim 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Herrenbruck, Ty 269 258 10 1 .996 14 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mertes, Nic 259 224 34 1 .996 0 27 13 .675 5 0
28 Farrell, Devon 60 31 28 1 .983 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Stamer, Tyler 59 57 1 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bennett, Hoyt 51 48 2 1 .980 1 2 1 .667 5 0
44 Callahan, Brandt 31 27 3 1 .968 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kleinheider, Ethan 104 44 55 5 .952 11 0 0 — 0 0
8 McNally, Garrett 171 66 93 12 .930 16 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gardner, Cameron 56 52 0 4 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Eisenbarger, Jack 14 2 11 1 .929 0 8 2 .800 0 0
16 Specht, Joe 14 5 8 1 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kraus, Tommy 64 58 1 5 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mark, Nathan 88 28 51 9 .898 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lancaster, Luke 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
38 Jones, Thomas 12 3 6 3 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Kiser, Ryan 4 0 2 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rost, Joe 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Shilt, Kellan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Lankford, Dylan 2 0 0 2 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
5 Ellefson, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Thigpen, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
23 Gulley, Gage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Dunagan, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Barbosa, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Pender, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Canent, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1346 968 325 53 .961 59 29 14 .674 10 0
Opponents 1336 959 329 48 .964 64 21 13 .618 13 0


